MRD	2/15/01
BOX ASSIG	NMENTS

03-12-2001

BOX ASSIGNMENTS			UNOTUSE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
	RECO PATENT					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS		101631434				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT		NTS OR COPY THERE	OF.	<u>e</u>		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	Lauranau		.89 		
1. SHIRAI, Makoto		2. KUROKI, Hisao		35. 35.		
3. KOBAYASHI, Masayuki 5.		4. 6.		3 C T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		
7.		8.		09,1		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))						
NAME: DENSO CORPORATION	N					
ADDRESS: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-0029 JAPAN						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDE		\boxtimes NO $09/$	783 58	7		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (Submit berowith only one details)	<u>E (DOCUMENT):</u> ocument for recordation—multiple	onine of same Assign	mont signed by differe	ant inventore is one		
document)	ocument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assign	intent signed by differe	ant inventors is one		
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		REST EXEC.	DATE: July 19, 1999			
	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY					
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐SECURITY☐MERGER	VERIFIED TRANSLATION OTHER:	<u></u>		-		
	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.			_YES ⊠NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1# INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1		
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA		1		
Concerning Document Shou				1		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL	P		E ENCLOSED: (Code (581)		
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW		ABOVE TOTAL x	Φ40 - Φ40			
Ninth Floor						
Washington, DC 20005-3918						
5.5ATTY DKT:			MISSING OR INADEQU			
PMS 274100	U3-9908-YK-A	UNDER ORDER NO	O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60388	NUMBER: 03-3975 274100		
PMS 274100 MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
WATELCHO.	OCIETY (NET.	<u> </u>	1			
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.			1.1.1.1.1.1.	T		
	- 1	10. Total number of p		2		
. 4		(do not file dup. Cove				
Signatu	ire /	(40 Hot IIIO dapi 004)				
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry		_				
Reg. No. 28458		Date: February 15	5, 2001			
110g. 110. <u>20100</u>	TEL: (202) 861-3070	FAX: (202)				

FÎDE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

02/22/2001 HLE333 00000019 09783589

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

REEL: 011559 FRAME: 0101

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

NONPROVISIONAL

Atty. Dkt. 262756 U3-9908-YK M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

of

he undersigne		Jollars (\$10.00) and other good	and valuable consideration paid to each			
INSERT NAME/S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Makoto SHIRAI	(4) Hirok	azu YAMADA			
	(2) Hisao KUROKI	(5)				
	(3) Masayuki KOBAYASHI	[]xbox	f continued on page 2			
	sufficiency of which are hereby acknow ansfer(s) unto:	wledged by the undersigned who	o at the request of, hereby sell(s),			
INSERT	DENSO CORPORATION					
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	of 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aid	chi-pref. 448-0029 Japan				
Thereinafter des 100, in the inver esulting patent	ntion and all applications including any	title and interest for the United S and all divisions, continuations,	tates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C substitutes, and reissues thereof; and al			
TITLE OF INVENTION	GAS SENSOR WITH CERAMIC HEATER					
N <u>OTE</u> (Complete line A, B and/or C	for which the undersigned executed (A) X even date herewith (B) X on July 19, 19 (C) in U.S. Appln. No.		t of the United States of America:			
legals represensald ASSIGNE assigns and lec invention hereb	issue said Letters Pātent to the said AS tatives; the undersigned agree(s) that E; AND the undersigned hereby agree gal representatives, deemed essential by transferred.	SSIGNEE, for its interest as ASS the attorney of record in said appears) to testify and execute any paby ASSIGNEE'S (s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro. Int	pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, full protection and title in and to the ellectual Property Group, of the above			
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
1)	eakoto Shirai	July. 19. 1999	Orimina mase			
Name: Mako 2)	1/ // -	<u>July 19.1999</u>	alsinasa mue			
	arayuki Kolayashi	July 19, 1979	asimara mare			
	yuki ^r Kobayashi wkayu (famadir azu Yamada	Delly. 19. 1999	alimasa mase			
5) Name:						
IE ADDITIONA	ALINVENTORS, check box an	nd continue on page 2.				

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011559 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 02/15/2001